

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 1170/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2018 in RFA No. 1201/2012 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

SUSHILABEN INDRAVADAN GANDHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.183158/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR
Mr. Vikas Kochar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. L. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mata Prasad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ranjana R. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kudeep Singh Tomar, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for both the sides.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions may be filed within a week's time.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER